# CH \$490.00 414789

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WeddingWire, Inc.		05/21/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Knot Worldwide Inc.	
Street Address:	Two Wisconsin Circle	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Chevy Chase	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20815	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4147894	EVENTWIRE
Registration Number:	3803848	PROJECT WEDDING
Registration Number:	3856127	BRIDE'S CHOICE AWARDS
Registration Number:	3639477	WEDDINGACES
Registration Number:	3639457	BRIDALBUDS
Registration Number:	3638741	DIRECTMATCH
Registration Number:	3512472	TIME TO ROCK
Registration Number:	3536449	WEDDING WIRE RATED
Registration Number:	3365304	SMARTMATCH
Registration Number:	3316183	WEDDINGWIRE
Registration Number:	3316175	WEDDINGWIRE
Registration Number:	4636405	
Registration Number:	4621043	WEDTEAM
Registration Number:	4620881	WEDSTYLE
Registration Number:	4616497	COUPLES' CHOICE AWARDS
Registration Number:	4391737	BIRTHDAYWIRE
Registration Number:	4395463	PROMWIRE
Registration Number:	4391735	MITZVAHWIRE
	I	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0209

900501467

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4972772	WEDDI AWARDS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128598000

**Email:** teas@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Stern c/o Fried Frank et al

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4999-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Stern
SIGNATURE:	/s/Daniel Stern
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=WEDDINGWIRE INC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=WEDDINGWIRE INC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif source=WEDDINGWIRE INC - DE - Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0210

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEDDINGWIRE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEDDINGWIRE, INC." TO "THE KNOT
WORLDWIDE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY
OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4248469 8100 SR# 20194231437

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SALVARY A SIAN

Authentication: 202863501

Date: 05-21-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0211

## AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WEDDINGWIRE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Wedding Wire, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"),

### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

1. That paragraph "FIRST" of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of WeddingWire, Inc. (the "Corporation") is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is The Knot Worldwide Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. That this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:51 AM 05/21/2019 FILED 08:51 AM 05/21/2019 SR 20194231437 - File Number 4248469

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0212

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed and acknowledged by its duly authorized officer on the 21st day of May, 2019.

Name: Timothy Chi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/05/2019 REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0213